AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION GF CONTRAGT 1 CONTRACTID CODE FAGE OF PAGES

1 3
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION HO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONFURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRGJECT NQ. (I applicabls)
0002 /Oo N/ /2012 REQ-4310-13-0237
6. 13??'8\1 CODE |pupe 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than flem 6) CORE I
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAYETY COMMISSION
DIV QF FPROCUFE SERWICES
4330 EAST WLEST HWY
ROOM 223
BETHESDA D 20814
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMNTRAGTOR o, strect, county, Stafe and ZIF Code) 00 GA, AMENOMENT OF SOLICTATION NO,

AL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
™ 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ATTN LE

1301 WEST MAIN STREET

LAKE 7T TA 5Hi449-15R5

LAKE CITY IA 51449-1585 e |19A MODMLATlDM QF CON TRAC TIORDER NO
CPSC-#1-12-4098
-

10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13}

CODE M !FAC*LFWCODE 02/17/7201z2

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

{"iThe above numbered salicitation is amended as sel fodn in tam 14, The hour and date spactfied for receipt of Offers {Mlis extended. {5 not extended

OHers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment priar to the haur and dale speciflled in the soiicitation or as amended, by ore of the following meathods: {a) By compisting
ftems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment: (1) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of ine offer submiited, or {z) By
separate leller or lelegram which includes a refarence (o the soliciiation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOVWLERGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIRT OF OFFERS PRIGR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ifby
virtua of Ihis amandment you desta 1o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made By telegram or lelter, provided each telegrarm or lelter makes
refarance te the solicitation and this amendmant, and is received priof to the opaning hour and dats specified

N

, 096

(sl

§2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requited) Net ITnorease: 55
CIOQRI3ZRSGE 2013 11179000060 EXHRO043410 252EC

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OROERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDRER NG. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE | AL THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N ITEM 124 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
QRDER NO N ITEM 10A

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes in paying office,
approgriation dale, etc ) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,102(b)

C THIZ SUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMZNT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER {Specify type of modificaiion and euthoriy)
X UNTLATERAL MODIFICATION

E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor Flisnot.  [Tiis required to sign this document and returm ¢ copies ta the issuing office

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMFNT.‘MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF seclion headings, inchuding soliciation/sontract subject matier where feasible.j
DUNS Humber ; Jemn i

Hospital ID# 3KZL20G53
CCR: Randy Mitchel
EMAIL: RMitchellfcpsc.gov
PHONE: 301-504-6962

Modification £ 0002 to contract CPSC-N-12-005%8 is herepy issued to provide full funding for

the first option period as Zollows:

Line Item 0003 is ipcreased by 300 to a new total gty of T40.

LInE L8

Continued
Except as provided heren, @l terms and congiions of he document refergriced Piilem 9A or 10A. a5 neretofore changed, remans unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. HAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prat)

Doris B, Kessler

158, CONTRACTORIQFFEROR 18C. DATE SIGNER 168 UNIJED STATES OF M 16C. DATE SIGNED
.
- 3 2T/2013

" (Signature of cu}fmcﬁng Sthcer

(Signature of porson dulhorized 1o sign}

NSHN 7640-01-152-8070 STANDCARD FORM 230 {REV. 10-83)
Prascribed by GSA

Pravious edition unusabie
FAR (48 CFR} 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-12-0088/0002

FAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
STEWART MEMORIAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

ITEM NG
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(c)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
{F)

4003

As a result of the above, funding is added for
Line Item 0003 in the amount of 33,808.80.

2- The gquantity for Line Item 0004 is increased
by 35 to a new total gty of 210.

As a result of the above, funding ls added for
Line Item 0004 in the amount of $138.25.

3- As a result of the above, funding for the
first option period (July 1, 2012 through June
30, 2013) is increased by $3,947.05 to a new
total of $12,573.30.

4- At this time the second coption period is
exercised for the perieod beginning July 1, 2012
through June 30, 2014 in accordance with FAR
Clause 52,217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract. Pricing is in accordance with Line
Items 0005 - 000s6.

5 The funded quantity for Line Item 0005 is 350

6- The funded guantity for Lire Item 0006 is
100.

7- As & result of the above, funding in the
amount of $5,949.50 is provided for the second
option. Additional funding will be provided via
modification at a later date when funding becomes
available.

Change Item 0003 fo read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

FIRST OPTION PERICD -
JULY 1, 2012 THRQUGH JUNE 30, 2013

NOT TO EXCEED

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPCRTS AND SPECITAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCCRDANCE WITH THEZ ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Quantity: 240 @ $15.87 = $3,808.80

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$11,743.80

Change Item Q004 to read as follows({amount shown
is the obligated amount):
Continued

-100

EA

15.87

3,808.80

NEN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 3% {4-86}
Spontored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENGE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-12-0098/0002

PAGE OF

NAME OF CFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
STEWART MEMORIAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

ITEM NO.
{A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B}

QUANTITY
(<)

UNIT
tD)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F}

0004

0005

Q06

NOT TO EXCEED

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity 35 @ $3.985 = $138.25

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$829.50

Change Item 0005 to read as focllows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

SECOND (2ND ) OPTICN PERIOD ~
JUOLY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014

NOT TC EXCEED

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Quantity: 350 @ $15.87 =~ $5,554.50

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$13,997.34

Change Item 0006 to read as follows({amount shown
is the cbligated amount}:

NOT TQ EXCEED

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity: 100 @ £3.95 = $395.00

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$872.95

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CCNDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

210

882

22%

EA

A

EA

15.87

138.25

5,554.50

3%5.00

NSN 7540-01-152-B067

DPTIONAL FORM 336 (4.38)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 52.110



